South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2024

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

RE: PUC Docket # EL24-023 / South Deuel Wind Project

Dear PUC staff and commissioners,

I support the South Deuel Wind Project for the following reasons and request that the PUC approve the project's application. Thank you for the opportunity to provide input.

Ule Rule support the South
Devel Wind Droject.
V
The Benefils to the lowerty, townships a schools are very important to our area, as well as the landcome
a schools are very important to
our and as well as the landcome
payments, which will proceed
another source of income to
many people
we urge the P.U.L. to approve
their project.
beg Megard
Sincerely,
Name (Print): Roy a Monica Megard
Name (Print): 10/0 Monica Megard Address: astoria 5D 57213
Email:
Phone:

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501

RE: PUC Docket # EL 24-023/South Deuel Wind Project

RE: PUC staff and commissioners,

DEC 16 2024
SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Dear PUC staff and commissioners,

I support the South Deuel Wind Project for the following reasons and request that the PUC approve the project's application. Thank you for the opportunity to provide input.

*I am a grandson of H. Dale and Lorraine M. Grondahl. My grandparents established the H. Dale and Lorraine M. Grondahl Trust. The Trust is one of the 125 landowners participating in the South Deuel Wind Project. The Trust has a signed contract with Invenergy. We consider that signed contract as our written response indicating our strong support and commitment to the wind project.

*My grandparents saw the need to produce clean energy using wind and were strong supporters of the wind project. Participation in this project is a legacy that they wanted to pass on to their children, grandchildren, and great grand-children. The harvesting of the wind helps provide another revenue stream for their descendants.

*The approval of the application will provide over \$116 million dollars to support the local economy through tax revenue, landowner payments, salaries over the life of the project and additional scholarship support for graduating seniors in Deuel County schools.

*This project will provide good paying jobs during the construction period and up to 8 full-time operations and maintenance jobs will be created once operational.

*Wind leases from the project will help us, local farmers diversify our operations, supporting us through unpredictability of farming, and keep land in our family for generations.

*There is a growing demand for electricity. This project will provide affordable and reliable energy to over 100,000 American homes as well as support to manufacturing and technology industries.

*The positive results of the South Deuel Wind Project far outweigh any of the comments by others who are in opposition. Their numbers are far less than the 125 landowners and their families, 100,000 American homeowners, local businesses in rural towns, the schools of Deuel County and revenue that will be passed on to the state of South Dakota and many other entities. Each of these are counting on the approval of the South Deuel Wind Project application.

Sincerely,

Name (Print) Allan town 501

Address

Email:

Phone:

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2024

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

RE: PUC Docket # EL24-023 / South Deuel Wind Project

Dear PUC staff and commissioners,

I support the South Deuel Wind Project for the following reasons and request that the PUC approve the project's application. Thank you for the opportunity to provide input.

Thank	You for allowing the Public to have
inPut Co	egarding the South Devel Wind
Project.	This Project is a great oppostunity
	ove our infrastructure in Norden
	P, out local community including out
	and independent land owners.
we Si	prort wind energy to aid in the
decreas	e of our Carbon footfront while
	latural resources that we are
biessed	with in the Cotean Hills.
	
	·
1	
0	
ą 	
Associated the second	
Sincerely,	
Name (Print):	Temifer + Robert Zobel
Address:	Brandt, 5.0- 57218
Email:	
Phone:	

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave., Pierre, SD 57501

RECEIVED

DEC 16 2024

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

RE: PUC Docket # EL24-023 / South Deuel Wind Project

Dear PUC staff and commissioners,

I support the South Deuel Wind Project for the following reasons and request that the PUC approve the project's application. Thank you for the opportunity to provide input.

FIRST, I W.	sh to indicate that I am a devel county landowner,
Widpower	will be extremely benefical to Ovel County, But Electricity will be
lically prod	luced to avoil transmission disreptions and lusses from nemote
locations Hope	tally, electricity purhed will be at a love costop at least to prevet
electrical van	te increases Revenue will increase to the community by
creating its	in the area as well as forcome to the landowners
Widpower	provides another source to electricity go that welliance or
particular :	provides another source to electricity so that weliance or sources is reduced. Furleyone, will power does not involve
combustin	of fossil feels in the production of electricity, and thus
	air pullition as well as calon emission clinte consequences.
2.	
A	
3. -	
2	
H-	
Q	
Sincerely,	
Name (Print):	ALAN KAMRATH
Address:	Golder Valley MN 55422
1911 (1914) 1 (2016)	Source Valley // / /
Email:	
Phone:	